Sky Lakes Section II Successor Building Committee

P.O. Box 2018 Waller, TX 77484-2018 www.skylakes.com

Board of Directors

Bob Branyan – President Shane Crawford – Vice President Kyle Stone – Vice President Kim Jones – Secretary Natalie McKnight – Treasurer

VERY IMPORTANT MEETING - REQUESTING YOUR PRESENCE

December 1, 2022

TO: Sky Lakes Section II Property Owners

REGARDING: Annual Meeting – Monday, January 23, 2023

Hockley Community Center 28515 Old Washington Road Hockley, TX 77447 @ 6:30pm

Dear Sky Lakes Section II Property Owners:

The Sky Lakes Section II Successor Building Committee is requesting your presence at our annual meeting.

Agenda:

- Introduction of current board members
- 2022 Profit & Loss Statement
- Propose 2023 budget
- Vote on 2023 budget
- Review of 2022 board activities
- Read lawsuit settlement statement from attorney Mark Rabe, of RMWBH
- Discuss/review community interest in updates/revisions to existing deed restrictions and proposed costs
- Questions & Answers Session

We are requesting that if anyone has a particular issue they would like addressed, please submit in writing to the board, via email to <u>contact@skylakes.com</u>, or to P.O. Box 2018, Waller, TX 77484. Requests must be submitted no later than January 16, 2023.

Sincerely,

Sky Lakes Section II Successor Building Committee